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Proposed Election Calendar
Preliminary Date Tuesday, September 13, 2011

Hours: Monday - Wedneéday from 8:30 A M. to 4:30 P.M.
Thursday from 8:30 AM. to 7:30 P.M. - Friday from 8:30 A.M. to 12:30 P.M.,

‘Monday, May 23, 2011....i...c.hnn Nonunatlon Papers shall be available for candldates
Monday, June 27, 2011 .......civerusne.... Last day to obtain Nomination Papers by 5 PM
Wednesday, June 29,2011.................Last day to submit Nomination Papers to the Board of

© Election Commigsioners by 5 PM.
Last day to submit Statement of Financial Interest —

(Municipal Ethics Fomm).
Wednesday, -J ﬁly 13,2011 ........ S Certification of Nomination Papers to be Completed, Filed
' : by the Board of Election Commissioners by 5 P.M.
Thursday, July 14, 2011 ....cnrennnnees Names and Addresses of certified candidates to be posted
' by the Board of Election Commissioners at 8:30 A.M.
Friday, July 15, 2011 .ot Last day for filing withdrawals or protests with the Board
‘ of Election Commissioners by 5 P.M.

Monday, July 18, 20T T oot ...Drawing for places on the ballot, if necessary, 10 A.M.

- Wednesday, August 24,2011 s Last day to register to Voté or change address for |

September 13, 2011 Preliminary Election by 8 P.M.
Tuesday, September 6, 2011 .............. Campaign Finance Report deadline for Prehmmary
Election.

Tuesday, September 13, 2011......... PRELIMINARY ELECTION.
Monday, September 19, 201 1 ........... Last day for filing Recount Petitions by 5 P.M.
Wednesday, October 19, 2011 ........... -Last day to 1eg15ter 1o vote or change address for

' November 8, 2011 City Election by 8 P.M.
Monday, October 31, 2011 ........ccene. Campaign Finance Report deadline for City Election.
Tuesday, November 8, 2011 ............ ELECTION
Friday, November 18,2011 ..vviceeee. Last day for filing Recount Petitions by 5 P.M.
Friday, January 20, 2011................ Year End Campaign Finance Report deadline.

Inaugural Day — Monday, January 2, 2011
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Election Calendar
Preliminary Date Tuesday, September 20, 2011

e

Hours: Monday - Wednesday from 8:30 A.M. to 4:30 P.M.
Thursday from 8:30 A.M. to 7:30 P.M. - Friday from 8:30 A.M. to 12:30 P.M.

Tuesday, May 31, 2011................Nomination Papers shall be available for candidates,
Tuesday, July 5, 2011.......,.... ........Last day to obtain Nomination Papers by 5 P.M.
Thursday, July 7, 2011 .ececcecirnans, Last day to submit Nomination Papers to the Board of

Election Commissioners by 5 PM.
Last day to submit Statement of Financial Interest—

| (Municipal Ethics Form).

Wednesday, July 20, 2011 ....coreeerenee. Certification of Nomination Papers to be Completed, Filed

by the Board of Election Commissioners by 5 P.M.
Thursday, July 21, 2011 ....cocvceeenenes Names and Addresses of certified candidates to be posted
' by the Board of Election Commissioners.

Friday, July 22, 7L L D Last day for filing withdrawals or protests with the Board
of Blection Commissioners by 5 P.M.

Monday, July 25, 201 1....ereeenes Drawing for places on the ballot, if necessary, 10 AM.

Wednesday, August 31, 2011 ............ Last day to register to vote or change address for
September 20, 2011 Preliminary Election by 8 P.M. -

Monday, September 12, 2011............ Campaign Finance Report deadline for Preliminary

- ' Election. '

Tuesday, September 20, 2011......n.-. PRELIMINARY ELECTION.

Monday, September 26, 2011 ........... Last day for filing Recount Petitions by 5 P.M.

Wednes_day,_ October 19,' 2011 ........... Last day to Iégister to vote or bhange address for

R November 8, 2011 City Election by 8§ P.M. .

Monday, October 31, 2011 .............. ;.Campaign Finance Report deadline for City Election. -

Tuesday, November 8, 2011 ...........'.ELECTION

Friday, November 18, 2011 ............... Last day for filing Recount Petitions by 5P.M.

Friday, Jammary 20, 2011................ Year Bnd Campaign Finance Report deadline.

 Inaugural Day — Moﬁday, January 2, 2011




